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E-rate Manager
New E-rate Funding Decisions Report

Funding Year 2025 (7/1/2025 - 6/30/2026) Decision Wave 036
Summary Fast Facts

Category Funded Denied
Internet Access $2.31M $0.62M
Internal Connections $1.27M $0.44M
Basic Maintenance $0.02M $0.05M
Managed Broadband $0.15M $0.05M
Total $3.75M $1.16M

Issue Date: 01/08/2026
Applicant Count: 33
Service Provider Count: 40
Avg. Funding per Applicant: $113,698.49
Avg. Funding per Service
Provider: $93,801.25

Approved Requests: 79
Rejected Requests: 16

Top Ten Funding Commitments
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 DISYS SOLUTIONS, INC $0.70M
2 FRONTIER CALIFORNIA INC. $0.48M
3 SUMMIT PARTNERS LLC $0.30M
4 ABSOLUTE CONNECTIONS INC $0.30M
5 ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC $0.29M
6 CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC $0.17M
7 PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY $0.16M
8 LOGICALIS INC $0.14M
9 COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS $0.13M

10 VECTOR TECH GROUP $0.10M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 GARLAND INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.70M
2 RIVERSIDE CO OFFICE OF EDUC $0.67M
3 POUGHKEEPSIE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.32M
4 TOOELE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.30M
5 CHICAGO PUBLIC LIBRARY $0.29M
6 BUCKS COUNTY IU RWAN CONSORTIUM $0.23M
7 CARO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS $0.17M
8 SUCCESS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOLS $0.14M
9 LUTHERAN SERVICES FLORIDA, INC. PINELL $0.12M

10 NE METRO INTERMED SCH DIST 916 $0.11M

Top Ten Funding Denials
Rank Service Provider Amount

1 CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC $0.62M
2 VEEYA, LLC $0.30M
3 DJJ SALES ASSOCIATES , INC D/B/A NEW E $0.09M
4 SHUNAKI TECHNOLOGIES INC $0.05M
5 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORPO. $0.04M
6 FIT TECHNOLOGIESLLC $0.02M
7 AUSTIN ELECTRIC, INC $0.02M
8 VEEMOST TECHNOLOGIES LTD $0.01M
9 AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC $0.00M

10 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING, LLC $0.00M

Rank Applicant Amount
1 CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST $0.62M
2 GREAT HEARTS ACADEMIES $0.30M
3 MOUNT OLIVE TWP SCHOOL DIST $0.11M
4 AUSTIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 492 $0.06M
5 UNIVERSAL ACADEMY $0.05M
6 VIRTUAL PREP ACADEMY OF INDIANA $0.02M
7 TORAT HAYIM HEBREW ACADEMY DBA TASHBAR $0.00M



Applicant Funding Detail - Funding Year 2025 Wave 036

This data is current as of Jan 9, 2026 and is subject to
change. The latest funding data may be found in E-rate
Manager EDGE at https://www.fundsforlearning.com

Service Categories: TS=Telecommunication Services
IA=Internet Access IC=Internal Connections BM=Basic

Maintenance of Internal Connections

©2026 Funds For Learning LLC
Page 2 of 18

Arizona GREAT HEARTS ACADEMIES (16079859)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
VEEYA, LLC (143034389) IC $295,788 $295,788 $0
VEEYA, LLC (143034389) MB $96,383 $0 $96,383

Total $392,170 $295,788 $96,383

Arizona Total $392,170 $295,788 $96,383
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California

RIVERSIDE CO OFFICE OF EDUC (143744)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC (143005 IA $38,273 $0 $38,273
FRONTIER CALIFORNIA INC. (1430 IA $475,027 $0 $475,027

PACIFIC BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY IA $156,921 $0 $156,921

Total $670,222 $0 $670,222

TORAT HAYIM HEBREW ACADEMY DBA TASHBAR SEPHARDIC
YESHIVA KATANA (197806)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AT&T ENTERPRISES, LLC (1430226 IA $2,758 $2,758 $0
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $756 $756 $0

Total $3,514 $3,514 $0

California Total $673,736 $3,514 $670,222
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Florida

BREVARD COUNTY LIBRARY SYSTEM (127691)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
BREVARD WIRELESS, INC. (143034 IA $55,488 $0 $55,488

Total $55,488 $0 $55,488

LUTHERAN SERVICES FLORIDA, INC. PINELLAS HEAD START
(16075810)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) IC $51,234 $0 $51,234
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $67,184 $0 $67,184

Total $118,418 $0 $118,418

Florida Total $173,906 $0 $173,906
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Georgia CHEROKEE COUNTY SCHOOL DIST (127282)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC (143005 IA $619,200 $619,200 $0

Total $619,200 $619,200 $0

Georgia Total $619,200 $619,200 $0
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Illinois

ANTONIA SPITZER JEWISH LIBRARY AGUDATH ISRAEL OF ILLINOIS
(17019515)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AT&T CORP. (143001192) IA $7,337 $0 $7,337

Total $7,337 $0 $7,337

CHICAGO PUBLIC LIBRARY (135748)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPAN IA $289,907 $0 $289,907

Total $289,907 $0 $289,907

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
CONSORTIUM (17022359)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COGENT COMMUNICATIONS, INC. DB IA $33,700 $0 $33,700

Total $33,700 $0 $33,700

Illinois Total $330,944 $0 $330,944
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Indiana VIRTUAL PREP ACADEMY OF INDIANA (17048039)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
FIT TECHNOLOGIESLLC (143022841 MB $21,293 $21,293 $0

Total $21,293 $21,293 $0

Indiana Total $21,293 $21,293 $0
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Maryland MELVIN J BERMAN HEBREW ACADEMY (17003573)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
RAND SOLUTIONS GROUP INC (1430 IC $31,236 $0 $31,236
RAND SOLUTIONS GROUP INC (1430 MB $8,640 $0 $8,640

Total $39,876 $0 $39,876

Maryland Total $39,876 $0 $39,876
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Michigan

CARO COMMUNITY SCHOOLS (131140)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AMCOMM TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC. IC $61,880 $0 $61,880
VECTOR TECH GROUP (143049512) IC $104,715 $0 $104,715

Total $166,595 $0 $166,595

CROSWELL LEXINGTON SCHOOL DIST (131020)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AUXIOM LLC (143051223) IC $16,241 $0 $16,241

Total $16,241 $0 $16,241

LENAWEE / MONROE TECHNOLOGY CONSORTIUM (17000074)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AMERINET OF MICHIGAN, INC. (14 BM $13,750 $0 $13,750

Total $13,750 $0 $13,750

Michigan Total $196,586 $0 $196,586
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Minnesota

AUSTIN SCHOOL DISTRICT 492 (133709)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
AUSTIN ELECTRIC, INC (14305189 IC $20,437 $20,437 $0
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORPO. (1430 IC $89,952 $0 $89,952
SHI INTERNATIONAL CORPO. (1430 BM $39,893 $39,893 $0

Total $150,282 $60,330 $89,952

FAMILIES FIRST OF MINNESOTA (17023206)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CONSISTENT COMPUTER BARGAINS ( IC $6,901 $0 $6,901
METRO FIBERNET LLC (143049173) IA $26,195 $0 $26,195

PANTHEON COMPUTER SYSTEMS (143 MB $24,098 $0 $24,098

Total $57,194 $0 $57,194

NE METRO INTERMED SCH DIST 916 (133562)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION IA $38,160 $0 $38,160
COMCAST CABLE COMMUNICATIONS, IA $2,266 $0 $2,266
COMCAST PHONE, LLC (143034516) IA $65,848 $0 $65,848

Total $106,275 $0 $106,275

UNIVERSAL ACADEMY (16080743)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
SHUNAKI TECHNOLOGIES INC (1430 IC $28,522 $28,522 $0
SHUNAKI TECHNOLOGIES INC (1430 MB $24,480 $24,480 $0

Total $53,002 $53,002 $0

Minnesota Total $366,753 $113,331 $253,421
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New Jersey

MOUNT OLIVE TWP SCHOOL DIST (123053)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
DJJ SALES ASSOCIATES , INC D/B IC $80,366 $80,366 $0

DJJ SALES ASSOCIATES , INC D/B BM $13,121 $13,121 $0
VEEMOST TECHNOLOGIES LTD (1430 IC $11,691 $11,691 $0

Total $105,178 $105,178 $0

NHCAC HEAD START DISTRICT (16041065)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
FINEST PHONES LLC (143037082) BM $7,650 $0 $7,650

Total $7,650 $0 $7,650

New Jersey Total $112,828 $105,178 $7,650
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New Mexico RIO RANCHO PUBLIC SCHOOL DIST (143252)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
VALCOM SALT LAKE CITY, LC (143 IC $98,555 $0 $98,555

Total $98,555 $0 $98,555

New Mexico Total $98,555 $0 $98,555
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New York

COMMUNITY ACTION ORGANIZATION OF WESTERN NEW YORK
(16051598)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
NETWORK SERVICES, LLC (1430310 IC $49,785 $0 $49,785

Total $49,785 $0 $49,785

POUGHKEEPSIE CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT (124259)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
ABSOLUTE CONNECTIONS INC (1430 IC $300,501 $0 $300,501
WYEBOT, INC. (143050718) MB $23,205 $0 $23,205

Total $323,706 $0 $323,706

SEAFORD UNION FREE SCHOOL DIST (123968)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
BOARD OF COOPERATIVE EDUCATION IC $16,589 $0 $16,589

Total $16,589 $0 $16,589

SUCCESS ACADEMY CHARTER SCHOOLS (16075238)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
LOGICALIS INC (143004779) IC $135,167 $0 $135,167

Total $135,167 $0 $135,167

TACONIC HILLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DIST (124211)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CDW GOVERNMENT LLC (143005588) IC $1,131 $0 $1,131

Total $1,131 $0 $1,131

New York Total $526,377 $0 $526,377
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Pennsylvania BUCKS COUNTY IU RWAN CONSORTIUM (17000531)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
COMCAST BUSINESS COMMUNICATION IA $95,756 $0 $95,756
CROWN CASTLE FIBER LLC (143005 IA $131,423 $0 $131,423

Total $227,179 $0 $227,179

Pennsylvania Total $227,179 $0 $227,179
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Puerto Rico BIBLIOTECA PEDRO ANTONIO GELABERT (16073407)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
INTELLEGENT SOLUTIONS (1430480 IA $8,640 $0 $8,640

Total $8,640 $0 $8,640

Puerto Rico Total $8,640 $0 $8,640
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Texas

COMMERCE INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT (140575)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
TECHNOLOGY ASSETS, LLC (143044 IC $5,058 $0 $5,058

Total $5,058 $0 $5,058

GARLAND INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT (140461)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
DISYS SOLUTIONS, INC (14302216 IA $697,358 $0 $697,358

Total $697,358 $0 $697,358

MARION INDEP SCHOOL DISTRICT (141516)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATI IA $15,952 $0 $15,952

Total $15,952 $0 $15,952

Texas Total $718,368 $0 $718,368
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Utah TOOELE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (142814)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
SUMMIT PARTNERS LLC (143037361 IC $304,222 $0 $304,222

Total $304,222 $0 $304,222

Utah Total $304,222 $0 $304,222
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West Virginia WYOMING COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT (126654)

Service Provider Svc Requested Rejected Committed
SHENANDOAH CABLE TELEVISION, L IA $99,720 $0 $99,720

Total $99,720 $0 $99,720

West Virginia Total $99,720 $0 $99,720


